



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 461/2024**
DOMINOS IP HOLDER LLC & ANR.Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Vareesha Irfan (VC),
Advocate**

versus

M/S DOMIND PIZZA & ORS.Defendant

Through: **Mr. Raj Kumar, Ms. Baishali
Bose, Advocates for D-1 to 4**

**Mr. Sarthak Sharma (VC),
Advocate for D-8.**

**Ms. Mitali Umat (VC), Advocate
for D-9.**

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

ORDER

% 29.08.2024

1. All the defendants stand served. Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 4 submits that written statement has been filed. The same is now reflected on record. A copy of the written statement on behalf of defendant nos. 1 to 4 has been supplied to ld. Counsel for the plaintiff on 10.08.2024. Consequently, period to file replication shall commence from the said date.

2. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 8 submits that they have complied with the directions passed by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 28.05.2024 and further submits that written statement shall be filed as per rules.



3. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 9 also submits that written statement shall be filed as per rules. There is no appearance on behalf of any other defendant.

4. Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 4 submits that he is ready to settle the matter with the plaintiff. In response, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has no objection to the same. The suit is thus referred to the Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Delhi High Court for 06.09.2024 at 4.00 p.m. Put up for completion of pleadings on 22.10.2024 and to await mediation report.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 29, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any