



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 461/2024**
DOMINOS IP HOLDER LLC & ANR.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Imon Roy (VC), Advocate

Versus

M/S DOMIND PIZZA & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, Ms. Baishali
Bose (VC), Advocates for D-1
to D-4

Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Advocate
for D-8.

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh,
Ms. Mitali Umat, Advocates for
D-9.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
22.10.2024

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that settlement has been arrived at between the plaintiff and defendants no. 1 to 4 before the Mediation Centre, Delhi High Court.
2. Defendants no. 5 to 7 could not be served through the ordinary mode as also the speed post with the remark that addressee has left. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that she will seek necessary instructions in regard to effecting service on defendants no. 5 to 7.
3. Compliance affidavit has been filed on behalf of



defendant nos. 8 & 9.

4. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 29.10.2024. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 29.10.2024, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 22, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any