



\$~21

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 461/2024

DOMINOS IP HOLDER LLC & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Imon Roy (VC), Advocate

versus

M/S DOMIND PIZZA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Mitali Umat (VC), Advocate
for D-9

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

06.11.2024

**I.A. No. 44226/2024 on behalf of defendant no. 9 seeking
condonation of delay of 111 days in filing written statement.**

1. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 9 submits that present application has become infructuous as the delay has already been condoned by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 29.10.2024.
2. In view of the submissions, present IA stands disposed off being infructuous.

Dr. AJAY GULATI

(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 6, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)