



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 461/2024**

DOMINOS IP HOLDER LLC & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Imon Roy Advocate**
(through VC)

versus

M/S DOMIND PIZZA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Advocate for D-8/Zomato Limited (through VC)**
Ms. Mitali Umat, Advocate for D-9 (through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

02.05.2025

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

1. The suit has already been decreed qua defendant nos. 1 to 4
2. Defendant nos. 5 to 7 have been served on 26.11.2024 but no written statement has been filed on their behalf till today. Consequently, since maximum permissible period to do so has expired, rights of defendant nos. 5 to 7 to file a written statement stand closed.
3. Defendant no. 8 was served on 24.06.2024 but no written statement has been filed till today. Consequently, since maximum permissible period to do so has expired, right of defendant no. 8 to file a written statement stands closed.
4. It needs a highlight that compliance has already been carried out on behalf of defendant no. 8 of the Hon'ble Court's directions.
5. Pleadings qua defendant no. 9 are complete. However, defendant no. 9 is

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 07/05/2025 at 14:30:07



a *proforma* defendant.

6. In view of the above, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court.
7. On request, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.07.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 2, 2025/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 07/05/2025 at 14:30:07