



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 461/2024 & I.A. 30745/2024 I.A. 24956/2025**
DOMINOS IP HOLDER LLC & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Swastik Bisarya, Advocate

versus

M/S DOMIND PIZZA & ORS.Defendants
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **08.10.2025**

I.A. 24956/2025

1. This is an application filed by the plaintiff seeking summary judgment against defendant nos. 5 to 7.
2. He submits that defendant nos. 5 to 7 have already been proceeded ex parte, however by way of an abundant caution he prays that notice be issued in this application.
3. On steps being taken by the plaintiff, issue notice to defendant nos. 5 to 7 through all modes.
4. List before the learned Joint Registrar (J) for completion of service on 04.11.2025.
5. List before Court on 16.12.2025.

CS(COMM) 461/2024

6. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that amended memo of parties has been filed with some delay and prays that the delay be condoned.



The delay is hereby condoned. Plaintiff is directed to have the amended memo of parties on record within one (1) week.

7. List before Court on 16.12.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025/mt