



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 461/2024

DOMINOS IP HOLDER LLC & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shantanu Sahay,
Mr. Swastik Bisarya, Advocates

versus

M/S DOMIND PIZZA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

04.11.2025

%

I.A. No. 24956/2025 (filed by the plaintiff seeking summary judgment against defendant nos. 5 to 7).

1. Suit survives against defendant nos. 5 to 7 who have already been proceeded against *ex-parte*. Notice was issued in the present IA to defendant nos. 5 to 7. These defendants could not be served through ordinary mode on account of insufficient address.

2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that they are taking steps at their end to serve these defendants through courier, speed post and email.

3. Let the affidavit of service in this regard be filed within four weeks.

4. Put up for completion of pleadings / further proceedings on 06.12.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI

(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/sk