



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 461/2024

DOMINOS IP HOLDER LLC & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Swastik Bisarya (VC),
Advocate

versus

M/S DOMIND PIZZA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

06.12.2025

%

I.A. No. 24956/2025 (filed by the plaintiff seeking summary Judgement against defendant nos. 5 to 7).

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that steps were taken to serve defendant nos. 5 to 7 with the notice of the present IA. However, the notices could not be served as the aforesaid defendants have shifted to some other addresses.
2. Affidavit of service has been filed but which is pending scrutiny.
3. On request, be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 16.12.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI

(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 6, 2025/sk